Smith H (Hannah)

From: Nichelle Murray <Nichelle.Murray@arup.com>
Sent: 28 February 2017 11:32
To: Ferguson V (Val)

ce @Moe Crutchield I

[@MNatalie McCandlish; Sermpezi R (Rania)
Subject: RE: Aberdeen Harbour CEMD Documents - Important Update

Hi Val,

The CD’s that were send to HES and RSPB were received and signed for this morning, however the CD for
Marine Scotland has not been received as of yet. All other consultees should have the updated documents
per the email sent yesterday by Natalie.

Kind regards
Nichelle

Nichelle Murray
Graduate Consultant | Environment
MSc, GradCIEEM

Arup

Scotstoun House, South Queensferry, EH30 9SE United Kingdom
t: 0131 319 3432

WWW.arup.com

Connect with Arup on LinkedIn

Follow @ArupEnviro

From: Val.Feri@E? [mailto:Val.Fe@E@p

Sent: 28 February 2017 11:12

To: Nichelle Murray

Cc: @ Zoe Crutchfield;_; K-Harris@aberdeen-harbour.co.uk;
Natalie McCandlish

Subject: RE: Aberdeen Harbour CEMD Documents - Important Update

Thanks Nichelle. Are you therefore confident that all the consultees have the updated documents today? If
so | will advise them of an extended period for responses to 28 March.

Please also ensure that Rania at MS major projects team is copied into everything as originally required.

Val Ferguson

Ports Policy Adviser

Ports , Shipping, Freight and Canals Branch
Area 2F North

Victoria Quay

Edinburgh

EH6 6QQ

0131244 7878
val.ferguson@transport.gov.scot
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Transport Scotland, the national transport agency
Comhdhail Alba, buidheann naiseanta na comhdhail

*QOur logo may not display properly on some computer systems

% From: Nichelle Murray [mailto:Nichelle.Murray@arup.com]
iovians  Sent: 28 February 2017 10:53
""" To: Ferguson V (Val)
Cc: chynd@dragados.com; Zoe Crutchfield;_ Katherine Harris; Natalie McCandlish
Subject: RE: Aberdeen Harbour CEMD Documents - Important Update

Hi Val,

Katherine asked that I respond to you regarding how RSPB, ACC, HES, MSS and Scottish Water received
the updated to the CEMD vyesterday,

e RSPB were sent an updated CD as they were indicated they did not receive the file share email so
we thought it better to send a CD to guarantee they receive the files.

e Andrew Miller and the XX@xxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx.xxth ACC were emailed the updated the documents
in the email you were cc’d too. Andrew confirmed yesterday that he had received the hard copy
documents in the mail and now should have the updated documents as per the email sent yesterday.

e HES was resent the CD yesterday as they did not confirm receipt of the original file share

documents, so we thought best they were sent the CD to again guarantee they receive the files.

MSS were also resent the CD yesterday for the same reasons as mentioned above

Scottish Water (Susanne and Nikki) were sent the updated files via file share yesterday as they had
successfully received the original file share on Friday. | have a confirmation email that this was sent
to them and | have attached it for your reference.

Hopefully this answers your questions and sorry for any confusion! Please let me know if anything else
needs clarification.

Kind Regards,
Nichelle Murray

Nichelle Murray
Graduate Consultant | Environment
MSc, GradCIEEM

Arup

Scotstoun House, South Queensferry, EH30 9SE United Kingdom
t: 0131 319 3432

WWW.arup.com

Connect with Arup on LinkedlIn

Follow @ArupEnviro



From: Val.Fer@EE [mailto:Val.Fe@ER ]
Sent: 28 February 2017 09:00

To: Natalie.McCandlish@arup.com

Cc: Katherine Harris <K-Harris@aberdeen-harbour.co.uk>

Subject: RE: Aberdeen Harbour CEMD Documents - Important Update

Natalie, is there any reason why this has not gone to the complete list of consultees. | note RSPB, ACC,
HES, MSS and Scottish Water are excluded

Val Ferguson

Ports Policy Adviser

Ports , Shipping, Freight and Canals Branch
Area 2F North

Victoria Quay

Edinburgh

EH6 6QQ

0131244 7878
val.ferguson@transport.gov.scot
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Transport Scotland, the national transport agency
Comhdhail Alba, buidheann naiseanta na comhdhalil

*QOur logo may not display properly on some computer systems

reanseorr From: Natalie McCandlish [mailto:Natalie.McCandlish@arup.com]
D Sent: 27 February 2017 17:26

To: Sue Lawrence; darren.hemsley@snh.gov.uk; navigation; sarax@xx
fiona.read@whales.org; PI; Andrew Miller; Carol Mair; mark@riverdee.org; Planning Aberdeen; nawgatlonsafety
Cc: Zoe Crutchfield; Nichelle Murray; Katherine Harris; Ferguson V (Val); MS Major Projects; AHEP enviro
Subject: Aberdeen Harbour CEMD Documents - Important Update
Importance: High

Dear All,

I would first like to apologise for any confusion in the receipt of the Aberdeen Harbour CEMD and
associated documents that were sent out on Friday.

Four updates were required to the CEMD that was sent out on Friday. These are:

1. Addition of Appendix 1: Ground Gas and Groundwater Report;

2. Minor update to Chapter 1 to include a reference to the Ground Gas and Groundwater Report;

3. Update to Chapter 1, Figure 1.2 to include the correct drawing; and

4. Amendment to Chapter 3 Construction Method Statement as the appendices were missing from the
version sent on Friday.

The above mentioned updated documents are attached to this email for your reference, and a CD
with an updated complete package will be sent to you shortly.
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All other parts of the CEMD remain unchanged from the version sent out on Friday.
I have also included a general Table of Contents document for your reference if needed.

I apologise for any inconvenience.
Kind regards

Natalie McCandlish
PA | Consulting

Arup
Scotstoun House, South Queensferry, Edinburgh, EH30 9SE, United Kingdom
t: +44 0131 331 1999

WWW.arup.com

Connect with Arup on LinkedIn

Follow @ArupGroup

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been received from an external party and

has been swept for the presence of computer viruses.
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This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended solely for
the attention of the addressee(s). Unauthorised use, disclosure, storage, copying or
distribution of any part of this e-mail is not permitted. If you are not the intended
recipient please destroy the email, remove any copies from your system and inform the
sender immediately by return.

Communications with the Scottish Government may be monitored or recorded in order to secure
the effective operation of the system and for other lawful purposes. The views or opinions
contained within this e-mail may not necessarily reflect those of the Scottish Government.

Tha am post-d seo (agus faidhle neo ceanglan comhla ris) dhan neach neo luchd-ainmichte a-
mhain. Chan eil e ceadaichte a chleachdadh ann an ddigh sam bith, a’ toirt a-steach
cOraichean, foillseachadh neo sgaoileadh, gun chead. Ma ‘s e is gun d’fhuair sibh seo le
gun fhiosd’, bu choir cur as dhan phost-d agus lethbhreac sam bith air an t-siostam agaibh,
leig fios chun neach a sgaoil am post-d gun dail.



Dh’ fhaodadh gum bi teachdaireachd sam bith bho Riaghaltas na h-Alba air a chlaradh neo air
a sgrudadh airson dearbhadh gu bheil an siostam ag obair gu h-éifeachdach neo airson
adhbhar laghail eile. Dh’fhaodadh nach eil beachdan anns a’ phost-d seo co-ionann ri
beachdan Riaghaltas na h-Alba.
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This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed.

If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the originator of the message. This footer also confirms that this e-mail message has been scanned for
the presence of computer viruses.

Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, except where the sender specifies and with authority, states them to be the views of
Aberdeen Harbour.

Scanning of this message and addition of this footer is performed by Mimecast Unified Email Management.

Electronic mail messages entering and leaving Arup business
systems are scanned for acceptability of content and viruses
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